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CREWELL Andrey Strekhnin

the art of recruitment

Certified for:

First class engineer / Chief engineer officer
Crewell ID: 275140

Main info

Name /Surname: = Andrey Strekhnin

Position applied for: | Chief Engineer Desired Vessel Type: = Tankers
Minimum salary $: | Negotiable Birthday / Place of birth: = 26.06.1969 RUSSIA
Phones: | +79107155039 Citizenship: = Russia

Country of residence /

E-mail: | Slavyanskaya13@mail.ru SPb

City:
Messenger: | +79107155039 Home address: | 20 b4 Evropeiskiy av.
English level: | Good Closest airport: = SPb
USA visa valid up: | No Schengen visa valid up: = 11.05.2024
Passports / Smbk

Title of document No. Date of issue Country of issue Valid up
Seaman's book MK0000828 20.10.2010 RUSSA 30.11.2040
International passport 763104668 20.06.2020 RUSSIA 30.06.2030
National passport 6614740789 30.07.2014 RUSSIA 31.12.2040

Diplomas
Title of document No. Date of issue Country of issue Valid up
Rank First class engineer / Chief engineer officer

Professional license LED2043545333 16.10.2020 Russia 03.06.2025
Endorsement 16.10.2020 03.06.2025

Certificates


https://crewell.net/en/seafarers/275140/

Basic Safety Training

Proficiency in Survival
Craft and RB

Advanced Fire Fighting

Cmk Tank Specialized
Training

Oil Tank Specialized
Training

Medical First Aid

Designated Security
Duties

ER Team and Resource
management

Risk Management, MA&I

Investigation

Medical exam.report

Chief Engineer

Chief Engineer

Chief Engineer

Chief Engineer

Chief Engineer

Chief Engineer

Chief Engineer

620-265.20-25C 22.09.2020
622-267.20-16C 23.09.2020
625-268.0-10C 24.09.2020
0219892 06.06.2020
0219731 10.06.2020
628-267/20-04C 25.09.2020
1292416 03.06.2020
0000387 09.10.2020
003236 26.05.2023
2045465 16.12.2024
SCF YENISEI/ QOil tanker / MAN/B&W /
GABON 13560
SCF YENISEI/ QOil tanker / MAN/B&W /
GABON 47187 13560
CONTIGREENLAND Oil/chemical
/ tanker /34777
CONTIGREENLAND Oil/chemical
/ tanker
RN MURMANSK / QOil/chemical
CYPRUS tanker /30720
RN ARKHANGELSK / Chemical MAN/B&W /
CYPRUS tanker /30720 10820
RN ARKHANGELSK / Oil/chemical MAN/B&W /
CYPRUS tanker /30720 10820

Poccus

Poccus

Poccus

Poccus

Poccus

Poccus

Poccus

Poccus

Poccus

Russia

18.04.2024 -
02.10.2024

15.06.2023 -
06.11.2023

02.06.2022 -
23.09.2022

01.08.2021 -
21.01.2022

01.12.2020 -
19.03.2021

14.07.2020 -
29.08.2020

20.11.2019 -
20.03.2020

22.09.2025

24.12.2025

06.06.2025

10.06.2025

25.09.2025

03.06.2025

09.10.2025

16.12.2025

SUNSM/
Poccus

SUN SM/
Poccus

NSB / Germany

NSB/
GERMANY

SCF/CYPRUS

SCF/CYPRUS

SCF/CYPRUS



Sex: male Height: 178 Overall size: XXXL

Eyes color: BROWN Weight: 115 Shoe size: 44

Maritime education: = SMA SPB Additional skills:

Speciality: = ENGINEER Knowledge of other

languages:
Next of kin: | MOTHER Kin phone:
Kin name, Surname: | VALENTINA Kin address:

Pls find attached CV for Ch.Engineer position on Oil or Chemical tankers. I've Qil/Chem.tanker ships experience since 2008
year as Ch.Engineer | have valid Russian papers, Marlins test 93%, CES 90%. Fluent English. | can provide certificates and
references upon request. Ready for joining from 16.12.2024. Shortly about experience: MAN BW,slow
speed,mid.speed/FRAMO/MARFLEX/Steam heating/Thermo oil heating/Nitrogen plant/wall washing/ Ice region/word
wide/mix crew- STENA Bulk/ T&E Chemical/ KiL/ SCF/ NSB/ CSM
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