



(Application Form)

Andrey Strekhnin



First class engineer / Chief engineer officer

Crewell ID: 275140



	Main info				
Name / Surname:	Andrey Strekhnin				
Position applied for:	Chief Engineer	Desired Vessel Type:	Tankers		
Minimum salary \$:	Negotiable	Birthday / Place of birth:	26.06.1969 RUSSIA		
Phones:	+79107155039	Citizenship:	Russia		
E-mail:	Slavyanskaya13@mail.ru	Country of residence / City:	SPb		
Messenger:	+79107155039	Home address:	20 b4 Evropeiskiy av.		
English level:	Good	Closest airport:	SPb		
USA visa valid up:	No	Schengen visa valid up:	11.05.2024		

Passports / Smbk					
Title of document No. Date of issue Country of issue Valid up					
Seaman's book	MK0000828	20.10.2010	RUSSA	30.11.2040	
International passport	763104668	20.06.2020	RUSSIA	30.06.2030	
National passport	6614740789	30.07.2014	RUSSIA	31.12.2040	

Diplomas					
Title of document	No.	Date of issue	Country of issue	Valid up	
Rank	First class engineer / Chief engineer officer				
Professional license	LED2043545333	16.10.2020	Russia	03.06.2025	
Endorsement		16.10.2020		03.06.2025	

Certificates

Title of document	No.	Date of issue	Country of issue	Valid up
Basic Safety Training	620-265.20-25C	22.09.2020	Россия	22.09.2025
Proficiency in Survival Craft and RB	622-267.20-16C	23.09.2020	Россия	
Advanced Fire Fighting	625-268.0-10C	24.09.2020	Россия	24.12.2025
Cmk Tank Specialized Training	0219892	06.06.2020	Россия	06.06.2025
Oil Tank Specialized Training	0219731	10.06.2020	Россия	10.06.2025
Medical First Aid	628-267/20-04C	25.09.2020	Россия	25.09.2025
Designated Security Duties	1292416	03.06.2020	Россия	03.06.2025
ER Team and Resource management	0000387	09.10.2020	Россия	09.10.2025
Risk Management, MA&I Investigation	003236	26.05.2023	Россия	

Medical certificates					
Title of document No. Date of issue Country of issue Valid up					
Medical exam.report	2045465	16.12.2024	Russia	16.12.2025	

Sea service (last 5 years)					
Position	Vessel Name / Flag	Vessel type / DWT	ME Type / kW	From - Till	Shipowner / Country
Chief Engineer	SCF YENISEI / GABON	Oil tanker / 47187	MAN/B&W / 13560	18.04.2024 - 02.10.2024	SUNSM / Россия
Chief Engineer	SCF YENISEI / GABON	Oil tanker / 47187	MAN/B&W / 13560	15.06.2023 - 06.11.2023	SUN SM / Россия
Chief Engineer	CONTI GREENLAND /	Oil/chemical tanker / 34777		02.06.2022 - 23.09.2022	NSB / Germany
Chief Engineer	CONTI GREENLAND /	Oil/chemical tanker		01.08.2021 - 21.01.2022	NSB / GERMANY
Chief Engineer	RN MURMANSK / CYPRUS	Oil/chemical tanker / 30720		01.12.2020 - 19.03.2021	SCF/CYPRUS
Chief Engineer	RN ARKHANGELSK / CYPRUS	Chemical tanker / 30720	MAN/B&W / 10820	14.07.2020 - 29.08.2020	SCF/CYPRUS
Chief Engineer	RN ARKHANGELSK / CYPRUS	Oil/chemical tanker / 30720	MAN/B&W / 10820	20.11.2019 - 20.03.2020	SCF/CYPRUS

Biometrics				
Sex: male Height: 178 Overall size: XXXL				
Eyes color: BROWN	Weight: 115	Shoe size: 44		

Additional info						
Maritime education:	n: SMA SPB Additional skills:					
Speciality:	ENGINEER	Knowledge of other languages:				
	Next of Kin					
Next of kin:	MOTHER	Kin phone:				
Kin name, Surname:	VALENTINA	Kin address:				

Notes

Pls find attached CV for Ch.Engineer position on Oil or Chemical tankers. I've Oil/Chem.tanker ships experience since 2008 year as Ch.Engineer I have valid Russian papers, Marlins test 93%, CES 90%. Fluent English. I can provide certificates and references upon request. Ready for joining from 16.12.2024. Shortly about experience: MAN BW,slow speed,mid.speed/FRAMO/MARFLEX/Steam heating/Thermo oil heating/Nitrogen plant/wall washing/ Ice region/word wide/mix crew- STENA Bulk/ T&E Chemical/ KiL/ SCF/ NSB/ CSM